NEWSLETTER

Agu 21th, 2025

School-Wide News

Secondary Parent Open House
The Secondary Parent Open House will be held this Friday from 3:00 to 6:00 pm. We warmly invite you to join us and meet

your child’s teachers. Please see the detailed schedule below.
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MAP® TEST

As a member school of LifePlus, YIA Yantai Aihua Study Abroad Department will

conduct the MAP test for all students in September, and the specific exam time mq p
for each grade will be announced later. GROWTH

MAP exam is a kind of test for students' current learning level. Through the feedback of the scores of two stages
in the spring and autumn of a year, the results of students' progress can be obtained, so we can better
customize the teaching of students.The questions cover the areas of math, language, reading and science, and
are edited according to the current teaching content, so no additional preparation is required. We use a
computer-based test, and the questions are adjusted to match the accuracy of the answers. Students take a
fully customized test.

Expect every student to do their best and record their progress and growth more accurately!

Secondary Clubs

Last week, various student-initiated clubs were officially established, and they have now entered full operation.
We warmly encourage all students to actively join these diverse club activities to explore interests, enhance
skills, build friendships, and develop overall competencies. The coming week will be crucial for finalizing club
memberships. We urge everyone to seize this opportunity to join a club that captivates you and embark on a
journey full of growth and fun.

HS Volleyball

The boys' and girls' volleyball teams have seen an enthusiastic sign-up this year, and training is now underway!
Starting with fundamental skills, the players are diligently honing their serving, passing, spiking, and blocking.
The girls' team is led by Ms. Carpenter and Ms. Ong, while the boys' team is coached by Mr. N and Mr.
Dominguez—all four instructors are experienced and dedicated. This year's volleyball league match will be held
in Wuhan on October 16, offering a valuable opportunity to showcase their hard work. We look forward to
seeing the players train with full passion, improve continuously, and unite to strive for excellence on the court.
Let’s go Leopards!
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Contact Information of Teachers from Each Discipline is Publicized

At the beginning of the new semester, we have made public the contact information of all subject teachers. You
can communicate with the teachers in charge via email to discuss your child's academic situation. Through
home-school collaboration, we aim to help every student grow better!
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AP 4t Jess Aquino jess.aquino@yhischina.com
HEARRK Jim Belcher jim.belcher@yia-china.com
R JE Paul Bower paul.bower@yia-china.com
e Stephanie Carpenter stephanie.carpenter@yia-china.com
WL Alana Carson alana.carson@yhischina.com
HEREE. Bk ak Arianne Castillo ariannejoy.castillo@yia-china.com
HEREIR. 2% Trevor Dace trevor.dace@yia-china.com
BERK. REMGSH Amanda Deng Amanda.Deng@yhischina.com
H¥). AP {b Elmer Dominguez Elmer.Dominguez@yia-china.com
arg Constanza Figueroa constanza.figueroa@yhischina.com
SRBA Lexi Forstrom lexi.forstrom@yhischina.com
HE Ryan Hinnings ryan.hinnings@yhischina.com
R BUF# Anna Jank anna.jank@yhischina.com
AP AL S John Jin john.jin@yhischina.com
P FEOEF IHF Nargesh Kaur nargesh.kaur@yia-china.com
B P HE 5 Anna Li Anna.Li@yhischina.com
B Elliot Millor Elliot.Miller@yhischina.com
. PEOE S R Tad Natividad tad.natividad@yia-china.com
= Arden Ning arden.ning@yhischina.com
THERS . THEMER Lianne Ong lianne.ong@yia-china.com
AP i HLRL Jukka Rauhala jukka.rauhala@yhischina.com
i3 Vincent Sun vincent.sun@yia-china.com
AP PIEE. AP 44 Andrew Tham Andrew.Tham@yhischina.com
TEEE. FEOOES IR Fiona Wang fiona.wang@yia-china.com
3L Jasmine Wang jasmine.wang@yia-china.com
HE. R Wilson Wang wilson.wang@yia-china.com
HICCF A;FQE%‘ AP £ Matthew Whiteford matthew.whiteford@yhischina.com
i+ Christa Wilton christa.wilton@yhischina.com
JUT. A3 1. w1943k Christina Yuan christina.yuan@yia-china.com
WICEF L FARWE Sophie Zhang sophie.zhang@yia-china.com
TR, FHEEmAER Yolanda Zhang yolanda.zhang@yia-china.com
Fl2g Bella Zhao bella.zhao@yia-china.com
FAR Bonnie Zhong bonnie.zhong@yhischina.com

International Day Postponed

International Day that was originally scheduled for Saturday, September 27, has been rescheduled for Saturday,
November 1. This adjustment was made to take into account other events within our community and to provide

teachers and students with additional time for preparation.
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Lunch Menu

Korean Bibimbap#*A,
Beef Radish Soup*

Allergies:
*Wheat
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Stir-fried Kimchi
Multigrain Rice* Black Bean Sauce Rice*#,

Kimchi Tofu Soup#;* Noodles®&, Egg & Bean Sprout Hamburger®*g&,
Pork Bulgogi®, Egg Soup”*#, Soup#h¥, Potato Wedges,
Stir-fried Glass S e Seur Smoked Duck*#, French grated -

Noodles* Pork*, Seasoned Spinach*, carrot salad
Grilled Chicken S'alad #* FERUE Dried Seaweed#, Juice
Cabbage Salad® Sweet Potato
Salad"&

#Seafood &Dairy AEggs @Nuts

*If a salad is served with a specific dressing, the allergens are listed on the menu. However, for the salad with
optional dressings, the allergens are not listed.
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